From: <u>noreply@fs30.formsite.com</u> on behalf of <u>Formsite</u>

To: Lowack, Brian

Subject: MSTU Special Projects Funding FY21 Application Form Submission Result #21459244

Date: Tuesday, July 13, 2021 4:04:42 PM

CAUTION: This message has originated from outside of the organization. <u>Do not</u> click on links or open attachments unless you are expecting the correspondence from the sender and know the content is safe.

Full Legal Organization Name (Required)	Tierra Verde Community Association, Inc.
Street Address (Required)	1275 Pinellas Bayway S, 2nd Floor
City (Required)	Tierra Verde
State (Required)	FL
Zip Code (Required)	33715
Organization Website (URL)	https://tierraverdecommunityassociation.org/
Organization President / Executive Director (Required)	Jerry Frulio
Title (Required)	President
Phone Number (Required)	727-867-9362
Email Address (Required)	tassn@tampabay.rr.com
Contact Person Name (if different than above)	Kelli Mathers, LCAM
Contact Person Title	Administrator
Contact Person Phone Number	727-867-9362
Contact Person Email Address	tassn@tampabay.rr.com
501(c)(3)? (Required)	Yes
Registered in Florida? (Required)	Yes
Year Established	1961

		T \
(Req	HILL	ΛN
IIXUU	unc	u,

Total Organization Annual Budget (Required)	\$684,362.33	
Taxpayer / Employer ID # (Required)	59-6152369	
Brief Description of Organization and It's Mission (approx. 600 characters) (Required)	TVCA is a Home Owner's Association in unincorporated Pinellas County that maintains the common grounds on Tierra Verde.	
Project Name (Required)	Tierra Verde Complex Playground Repairs	
Requested Program Budget (Required)	\$20,000.00	
Community Need: Describe the problem or need to be addressed by this project. (Required)	The population of the island of Tierra Verde is growing with many families with young children moving in and this is the only recreation park on the island. The current playground at the Tierra Verde Complex has come to the end of its cycle and is in bad need of repairs.	
Project Summary: Describe how the project will be fully implemented and how it will address the need or gap in the community. Identify and describe other funding sources, if any, for this project/program. (Required)	The TVCA Board is requesting that the BOCC vote to approve \$20,000.00 in MSTU Funds to go towards the cost of the needed repairs. The total estimated cost of the repairs is \$25,075.76. The TVCA Board has voted to approve the difference in the cost of \$5,075.76 and since the repairs need to be completed as soon as possible they have voted to pay for the repairs upfront and request the BOCC to reimburse TVCA if the Funds are approved.	
Program Outcomes: Describe the time-line by which the project will be implemented including short-term and long-term results. (Required)	The playground repairs should be completed by the end of August 2021. Once the repairs are completed, the life cycle of the playground should be around 4 to 5 years.	
Describe how your project aligns with the County's Strategic Plan: (Required)	The TV Complex is used by many families who live on the island as well families from other communities. Repairing the playground equipment will allow the children to safely utilize the equipment and give their parents a peace of mind.	
Additional Information	Playworx_Estimate.pdf (2825k)	
Authorized Signature (Printed Name / Title)	Jerry Frulio, President	

(Required)

Authorization Date (Required)	07-13-2021	
(Itequii cu)		

This email was sent to blowack@pinellascounty.org as a result of a form being completed.

<u>Click here</u> to report unwanted email.

